## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA		·			
	Execution Date					
NTT Electronics Corporation 01/26/2011						
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA					
Name:	Hirose Electric	Hirose Electric Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	5-23, Osaki 5-	5-23, Osaki 5-chome, Shinagawa-Ku				
City:	Tokyo	Токуо				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	141-8587	141-8587				
Name:	Nippon Telegr	Nippon Telegraph and Telephone Corporation				
Street Address:		3-1, Ote-Machi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku				
City:	Tokyo					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	100-8116					
Name:	Japan Aviatior	JAPAN 100-8116 Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Limited 21-2, Dogenzaka 1-chome, Shibuya-ku Tokyo				
Street Address:		21-2, Dogenzaka 1-chome, Shibuya-ku				
City:	Tokyo					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	150-0043	150-0043				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		7261471				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (212)972-5487						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
				PATENT		

PATENT REEL: 025909 FRAME: 0117

Phone:	212-687-2770			
Email:	Docket@cplpla	w.com		
Correspondent Name:	Cohen, Pontan	i, Lieberman & Pavane		
Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenu		ue		
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5267-105PCON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		/Thomas Langer/		
Total Attachments: 1 source=20110307130853#page1.tif				

# **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is effective as of <u>Jan. 26th</u>, 2012

WHEREAS US Patent No. 7,261,471 (the "Patent") has been assigned to HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD. ("HIROSE"), a corporation of Japan, NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHONE CORPORATION ("NTT"), a corporation of Japan, NTT ELECTRONICS CORPORATION ("NTT ELECTRONICS"), a corporation of Japan, and JAPAN AVIATION ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY, LIMITED ("JAE"), a corporation of Japan, as recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 017643 Frame 0310.

The undersigned, NTT ELECTRONICS hereby declares as follows:

WHEREAS HIROSE, NTT, and JAE are desirous of obtaining NTT ELECTRONICS' entire portion of the right, title and interest in and to the **Patent**.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to NTT ELECTRONICS, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NTT ELECTRONICS does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to HIROSE, NTT, and JAE, and their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives, NTT ELECTRONICS' entire portion of the right, title and interest in and to the **Patent**.

### ASSIGNOR:

#### NTT ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Date: January 26, 2011

Month/Day/Year

Signature:

打

Name:

Hiroshi YOSHIMURA

Title:

President

PATENT REEL: 025909 FRAME: 0119

1